
General $8,680,668
Capital Outlay $10,124,562
Special Education $1,555,756

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.503
Owner Occupied $3.364
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.961
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.453

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$12,917,265
$2,017,738

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$14,935,003Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $228,461,346
Owner Occupied $1,347,036,612
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $619,040,335

Total $2,194,538,293

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.2
49.2%
180.0

$61,153Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

16.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,818.026
9-12 825.504

1,906.549
885.683

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,820.904 2,977.273

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 3,021

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 60

District Dropout Rate 0.3%

% Special Needs Students* 15.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

198

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 216

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,835

Educational Funds $11,111

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,841.58

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

114

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.2
21.7
20.6

21.9
21.8

473

2024-2025 Profile of Yankton 63-3

Home County: Yankton

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 177.374 185.041

2410 West City Limits Rd, Yankton, SD 57078

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $66,298

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $79,094

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $12,350,833

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $13,237,822
PK Instruction $437,946
Adult Instruction $0

$4,427,822
$79,963

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $45,727
Non-Programmed $232,995
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,549,664

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $10,325,628
County $500,604

State $13,745,347
Federal $1,179,330
Total $25,750,909

$5,935,363
$68,336

$0
$103,717

$3,402,001
$0

$2,071,486
$954,082

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$6,107,416 $6,427,569

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$102,285

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,014,072
$2,622,509

$651,955
$121,621

$37,512
$0

$285,724
$68,367

$0
$0

$1,953,825
$70,829

$1,431,807
$206,599

$155,971
$184,002

$0
$268,131

$140,515

$1,246,956

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$582,621 $74,392 $0
$0 $511,573 $0

$4,045,891 $1,278,377 $0

Salary Property Other
$12,667,184

$398,760
$0

$2,555,040
$1,891,908

$416,015
$0

$1,425,500
$441,588
$945,123

$15,725
$232,995

$0
$637,958

$3,621,579
$112,107

$0
$714,458
$570,895
$141,588

$0
$462,879

$63,832
$270,531

$4,644
$0
$0

$80,239

$551,365
$0
$0

$111,349
$243,900

$10,623
$403,363

$2,301,227
$127,501

$76,316
$12,756

$0
$0

$216,480

$2,072,000
$7,042

$0
$72,551
$24,261
$79,239
$22,793

$769,972
$144,063

$1,433,614
$1,603

$0
$0

$680,298

$0
$0
$0

$29,287
$0
$0

$12,436,250
$1,760

$279,720
$51,292

$0
$0
$0
$0

$472
$0
$0

$706
$98,145

$9,547
$0

$362,930
$36,945
$31,854
$11,000

$0
$1,953,825

$5,518

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Yankton 63-3

Other Enterprise

$49,856

$2,249,154 $2,332,455

$25,542,823 $5,527,556 $6,486,164Total Expenditures

$21,627,797 $6,042,752 $4,054,879 $5,307,437 $12,798,309 $2,510,943


