



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Yankton 63-3

2410 West City Limits Rd, Yankton, SD 57078

Home County: Yankton

Area in Square Miles: 216

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	3,021
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,835
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,841.58
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	60
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	473
% Special Needs Students*	15.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.4%
District Dropout Rate	0.3%
District Attendance Rate	94.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	16.8
Number of Graduates	198

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$61,153	
Avg Years of Experience	15.2	
% with Advanced Degrees	49.2%	
Certified Instructional Staff	180.0	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.6
Math	21.7
Reading	22.2
Science	21.9
Composite Score	21.8
Number Tested	114

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$79,094

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	177.374	185.041
KG-8	1,818.026	1,906.549
9-12	825.504	885.683
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,820.904</b>	<b>2,977.273</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$12,917,265
Special Education	\$2,017,738
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$14,935,003</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$8,680,668
Capital Outlay	\$10,124,562
Special Education	\$1,555,756
Impact Aid	\$66,298

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,111

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$228,461,346
Owner Occupied	\$1,347,036,612
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$619,040,335
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,194,538,293</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.503
Owner Occupied	\$3.364
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.961
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.453
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Yankton 63-3

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$10,325,628	\$5,935,363	\$3,402,001
County	\$500,604	\$68,336	\$0
State	\$13,745,347	\$0	\$2,071,486
Federal	\$1,179,330	\$103,717	\$954,082
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$25,750,909</b>	<b>\$6,107,416</b>	<b>\$6,427,569</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$49,856	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$268,131	\$12,350,833
Food Service	\$2,249,154	\$2,332,455
Other Enterprise	\$140,515	\$102,285

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$13,237,822	\$1,246,956	\$4,427,822
PK Instruction	\$437,946	\$0	\$79,963
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,014,072	\$37,512	\$1,431,807
Administration Services	\$2,622,509	\$0	\$206,599
Fiscal Services	\$582,621	\$74,392	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$511,573	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$4,045,891	\$1,278,377	\$0
Transportation Services	\$651,955	\$285,724	\$155,971
Other Support Services	\$121,621	\$68,367	\$184,002
Community Services	\$45,727	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$232,995	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,953,825	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,549,664	\$70,829	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$25,542,823</b>	<b>\$5,527,556</b>	<b>\$6,486,164</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$12,667,184	\$3,621,579	\$551,365	\$2,072,000	\$0	\$472
PK Instruction	\$398,760	\$112,107	\$0	\$7,042	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,555,040	\$714,458	\$111,349	\$72,551	\$29,287	\$706
Administration Services	\$1,891,908	\$570,895	\$243,900	\$24,261	\$0	\$98,145
Fiscal Services	\$416,015	\$141,588	\$10,623	\$79,239	\$0	\$9,547
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$403,363	\$22,793	\$12,436,250	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,425,500	\$462,879	\$2,301,227	\$769,972	\$1,760	\$362,930
Transportation Services	\$441,588	\$63,832	\$127,501	\$144,063	\$279,720	\$36,945
Other Support Services	\$945,123	\$270,531	\$76,316	\$1,433,614	\$51,292	\$31,854
Community Services	\$15,725	\$4,644	\$12,756	\$1,603	\$0	\$11,000
Non-Programmed	\$232,995	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,953,825
Co-Curricular	\$637,958	\$80,239	\$216,480	\$680,298	\$0	\$5,518
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$21,627,797</b>	<b>\$6,042,752</b>	<b>\$4,054,879</b>	<b>\$5,307,437</b>	<b>\$12,798,309</b>	<b>\$2,510,943</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.